PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Hungary ZRt.	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12181406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216.363.9000 Phone:

uspto@faysharpe.com Email: Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GECZ 200904

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_GEHungary_to_General_Electric_Company#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022216 FRAME: 0612

Attorney docket No: 232335

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary ZRt, 1340 Budapest, Vaci ut 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady 12345, New York, United States of America in respect of

FIXING MECHANISM FOR AN INNER ASSEMBLY TO AN OUTER BULB

invented by

Jozsef Fulop Peter Mora Laszlo Petras Peter Lucz Napoly u. 170. Budapest, Hungary 1171 Vaci ut 77, Budapest, Hungary 1340 Galgoczy ut 47, Hungary 1125 Vaci ut 77, Budapest, Hungary 1340

and assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the declaration executed on the 3rd day of October 2008.

Signed at Budapest this 6th day of October 2008.

GE Hungary ZRt.

Vamos, Zoltan General Manager and Director

RECORDED: 02/05/2009

Szemzo, Gyorgy European Patent Attorney

D. Documents and Sorrings 19000 VISIAN Documents RECONSTRUCTA, SZEMZO ASSIENMEN 1231335, DOC

PATENT REEL: 022216 FRAME: 0613